Door Closers
1331 Series
Copyright © 2004, 2007, 2009-2012, Sargent Manufacturing Company, an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Sargent Manufacturing Company is prohibited.
1331 Series Door Closers
90
12
3:

d.
Architectural Specifications,
How To Order & Packing
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com 5
	 Series	 Number per Carton	 Approx. wt per Carton
Specifications
2.0	 DOOR CLOSERS
A.	 Door closers shall be 1331 Series as manufactured by Sargent Manufacturing Company, New Haven, CT.
B.	 Door closers shall meet ANSI/BHMA A156.4, Grade 1 requirements.
C.	 Door closers shall be UL listed (US and Canada) for use on fire doors.
D.	 Door closer shall meet the requirements of UL 10C positive pressure fire tests.
E.	 Provide closers adjustable from sizes 1 through 6.
F.	 Closers shall be non-handed to meet a variety of door conditions and design requirements.
G.	 Closing speed, latching speed and backcheck shall be controlled by separate key operated, captivated valves.
H.	 Closers shall have heat treated rack and pinion construction.
I.	 �An increase of 15 percent in closing power shall be provided by means of adjustment of the arm leverage at the foot connection. (Standard Arm mount)
J.	 Closer main arms shall be heavy duty steel with powder coated finish.
K.	 Door closer bodies:
	 1.   One piece door closer body shall be of high strength aluminum alloy.
	 2.   Adjustment valves shall be captivated and non-critical.
	 3.   Closer spindle shaft shall be sealed hydraulically with an “O” ring.
L.	 Projection of closer body from door shall not exceed 2-3/16" (56mm).
M.	� Closer covers shall be constructed of high impact plastic material of flame retardant grade, secured by machine screws.
Optional ABS covers available.
N.	 Closer covers shall be of the same style/design of other closers specified for this project.
O.	 Closers shall be suitable for standard, top jamb, and parallel arm type applications when provided with proper brackets and arms.
P.	 Door closers shall have a 25 year limited warranty.
Packing
•	 Closer packaged 4 per carton
How To Order		  Example
Mortise Nuts	 Used with machine screws standard, specify TB-	 TB-
Series	 1331	 TB-1331
Arm 	 Arms available: JO, JP9, JH, JPH9, JUH, JUO	 TB-1331 JUO
Finish	 EB – Bronze Enamel to match 10B	 TB-1331 JUO EB
	 ED – Bronze Enamel to match 20D
	 EN – Aluminum Enamel
	 EP – Bronze Enamel to match US10
	 EAB – Brass Enamel to be used with brass finishes
Note: Specify 31- for doors 1-7/8" to 2-1/4" thick, specify door thickness, doors over 2-1/4" thick contact factory
How To Order Accessories		  Example
Arm Only (specify 25-) 	 Specify: 25- arm (JO, JP9, JH, JPH9) x finish	 25-JO x EN
Cover (standard) only (specify -C)	 Specify: 1331-C x finish	 1331-C x EP
Body only (specify CB-)	 Specify: CB-1331	 CB-1331
ABS Cover (optional) only (specify -CEC)	 Specifiy: 1331-CEC x finish	 1331-CEC x EB
Drop Plate – For Parallel Arm	 Specify: 1331D x finish	 1331D x EP
Mounting Plate (Top Jamb)	 Specify: 1331B x finish	 1331B x ED
Parallel Arm Bracket	 Specify: 125JP9 x finish	 125JP9 x EAB (converts JO to JP9)
Parallel Arm Bracket	 Specify: 125JPH9 x finish	 125JPH9 x EN (converts JH to JPH9)
Complete Screw Pack	 Specify: 61-2765	 61-2765
Mortise Nuts	 Specify: 4TB x finish	 4TB x EB
Note: When complete closer assembly is ordered with an accessory, order accessory as a separate item.
	 1331	 4-Standard	 28 lbs. per 4
90123:F 08/01/2012
SARGENT Manufacturing Company
100 Sargent Drive, New Haven, CT 06511 USA
800-727-5477 • www.sargentlock.com
Founded in the early 1800s, SARGENT® is a market leader in locksets, cylinders, door closers, exit devices,